GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1629
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

AWARD OF CONTRACTS TO BHEL
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering award of contracts worth Rs. 26000 crore to Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(@) & (b) Depending upon requirement, Railways regularly award contracts to BHEL for various items. Exact value of contracts proposed to be awarded to BHEL cannot be ascertained at this stage.
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